Project
Catalog Number
Type
SPCAHA
Slim Cast Aluminum
High Abuse Exit
ORDERING INFORMATION
SPECIFICATIONS									            	          HARSH ENVIRONMENT
One Neshaminy Interplex Dr. - Suite 300 - Trevose, PA 19053	 (800) 490-4496              www.eelp.net
SPCAHA
rev: 04052023
121/8”
Options (Factory Installed)
EM	 -   NiCad Battery
EM2	 -   120 Minute NiCad Battery
SD	 -   Self Diagnostics (EM models only)
HTR	 -   Internal Heater (EM only, specify voltage)
IV	 -   Intermittent Visual Alarm (requires SD option)
FA	 -   Fire Alarm Interface (requires SD) specify type - open/closed dry contact
2C	 -   Dual Circuit (AC only)
SWXE	 -   Special Wording Panel (prefix to part number)
10”
14”
6.25”
9”
2.5”
MODEL#	        # Faces	  Letter          Housing/Face
SPCAHAU		  1	 R (Red)	 B (Black)
		  2	 G (Green)	 W (White)
		  3
Accessories (Order Separately, Ships on Side)
SK12-W	 -   12” Pendant Kit - White
SK12-B	 -   12” Pendant Kit - Black
SK12-BA	 -   12” Pendant Kit - Brushed Aluminum
HOUSING
	- Heavy duty die-cast aluminum exit
	- High abuse clear polycarbonate face plate
	- Neoprene gasket
	- Tamper-resistant screws standard
	- Field selectable chevrons
	- Can be ordered as single, double, or universal single/double
ELECTRICAL
-  Dual 120/277V
-  Charge rate/power “On” LED light and push-to-test switch for testing
-  Standard Operating Temperature: 10oC - 45oC (50oF - 113oF)
-  Heater Operating Temperature: -20oC (-4oF)
-  Consumes 2W or less power consumption
ILLUMINATION
- Ultra bright, energy efficient red or green LEDs
BATTERY
-  Maintenance-free, rechargeable NiCad battery (EM models)
-  Internal transfer switch automatically connects battery to LED board for 90-minute emergency illumination
-  LVD (Low Voltage Disconnect) prevents battery from deep discharge
-  Two-rate charger initiates battery charge to recharge in battery in 24 hours
- 120 Minute battery also available
MOUNTING
- Universal mounting canopy provided
CODE COMPLIANCE
	- ETL Listed for Wet Locations
	- Meets UL924, NFPA101, NEC, OSHA, Local and State Codes
	- IP66 Rated
	- ETL Sanitation Listed to NSF/ANSI standards
	- BAA Compliant
WARRANTY
- 5 Year